
User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

46
105
159
82

392

22
2

20
0

44

197
63
84
8

53
61
32
5

160
193
660
145
186
27

231
1,602

343
299
971
135
165
28

142
2,083

503
492
186
121
271
260
600
230
296
369
69

386
3,783

593
207
588
189

1,577

170
7

157
80

414

4,841
643

1,774
579

7,837

217
94

145
103

356
557

4,212
681
782
112
577

7,277

1,626
3,534

16,368
1,632
1,742

306
1,574

26,782

1,982
4,102
2,390
1,668
3,642
4,896
5,772
2,414
2,355
2,560

432
2,188

34,401

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

2,801

837

4,929

4,948

538

2,023

10,570
14,233

45

15

48

47

2,623

11,500

14,233

28
41
63

202
380
523
966
687
806
709

4,405

123
269
411

1,445
2,319
1,934
1,684

827
539
277

9,828

155
315
483

1,653
2,802
2,446
2,672
1,470
1,300

937
14,233

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

WORCESTER

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$34,965

$39,828

$22,565

$34,965

$38,229

$21,166

$31,661

$16,644

$14,188

$27,604

$31,439

$19,917

$17,648

$7,313

$7,658

$3,428

$12,017

352



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

41
58

115
59

273

8
2

13
0

23

79
42
26
4

45
59
24
0

77
100
372
88

129
15

135
915

165
216
538
54
96
9

100
1,179

242
315
82
62

141
155
371
130
157
238
38

248
2,177

397
119
400
138

1,055

93
6

94
38

231

3,012
402
885
331

4,630

98
68

132
72

156
264

2,157
357
418
44

351
3,747

1,028
2,636

10,042
918
992
164
937

16,718

1,184
2,906
1,572

994
2,034
2,795
3,503
1,453
1,309
1,440

222
1,324

20,737

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

2,108

541

3,312

3,210

159

1,318

6,531
9,018

38

15

45

27

1,424

7,507

9,018

28
37
54

166
290
348
763
469
498
449

3,102

97
202
243
901

1,347
1,174

953
503
341
156

5,916

128
244
304

1,070
1,694
1,511
1,724

974
800
568

9,018

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Worcester County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$35,869

$40,675

$25,196

$35,869

$39,096

$20,010

$19,161

$16,790

$14,150

$27,331

$31,508

$22,466

$9,929

$8,767

$7,990

$3,585

$12,668

150



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

5
47
44
23

119

14
0
7
0

21

118
21
58
4

8
2
8
5

83
93

288
57
57
12
96

687

178
83

433
81
69
19
42

904

261
177
104
59

130
105
229
100
139
131
31

138
1,606

196
88

188
51

522

77
1

63
42

183

1,829
241
889
248

3,207

119
26
13
31

200
293

2,055
324
364
68

227
3,530

598
898

6,326
714
750
142
637

10,064

798
1,196

818
674

1,608
2,101
2,269

961
1,046
1,120

210
864

13,664

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

714

290

1,617

1,738

379

705

4,039
5,215

7

0

3

20

1,199

3,993

5,215

0
4
9

36
90

175
203
218
308
260

1,303

26
67

168
544
972
760
731
324
198
121

3,912

27
71

179
583

1,108
935
948
496
500
369

5,215

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Worcester County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$33,400

$38,548

$16,304

$33,400

$36,599

$22,541

$48,624

$14,603

$18,912

$29,192

$31,327

$15,155

$20,873

$4,626

$6,978

$3,121

$10,423

202


