Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Asset WODGEGEED	d Toverty Characteri	SHES		
User Defined Area: WORCESTER INCOME IN 1989		I		
Households	14,233	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE		
Less than \$5,000	937			
\$5,000 to \$9,999	1,300		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	1,470		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	2,672 2,446	Total	34,401	3,783
\$35,000 to \$49,999	2,802	Under 5	2,188	386
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,653	5 years	432	69
\$75,000 to \$99,999	483	6 to 11	2,560	369
\$100,000 to \$149,999	315	12 to 17	2,355	296
\$150,000 or more	155	18 to 24	2,414	230
Mean household income	\$34,965	25 to 34 35 to 44	5,772	600
-		45 to 54	4,896 3,642	260 271
Families	9,828	55 to 59	1,668	121
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	277	60 to 64	2,390	186
\$3,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	539 827	65 to 74	4,102	492
\$15,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	1,684	75 years and over	1,982	503
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,934		,	
\$35,000 to \$49,999	2,319	White	26,782	2,083
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,445	Under 5	1,574	142
\$75,000 to \$99,999	411	5 years	306	28
\$100,000 to \$149,999	269	6 to 11	1,742	165
\$150,000 or more	123	12 to 17	1,632	135
Mean household income	\$39,828	18 to 64	16,368	971
		65 to 74	3,534	299
Nonfamily households	4,405	75 years and over	1,626	343
Less than \$5,000	709			
\$5,000 to \$9,999	806		7,277	1,602
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,000	687	African-American	577	231
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	966 523	Under 5	112	27
\$35,000 to \$34,999	380	5 years 6 to 11	782	186
\$50,000 to \$74,999	202	12 to 17	681	145
\$75,000 to \$99,999	63	18 to 64	4,212	660
\$100,000 to 149,999	41	65 to 74	557	193
\$150,000 or more	28	75 years and over	356	160
Mean household income	\$22,565			
BYGOME BY 1000 BY BAGE WIGHANG OBGRY		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	103	5
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN	4.4.000	Asian and Pacific Islander	145	32
Total households	14,233	Other Race	94	61
Mean household income White households	\$34,965	Hispanic Origin (any race)	217	53
Mean White household income	11,500			
African-American households	\$38,229			
Mean African-American hh income	2,623 \$21,166	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	989 BY FAMILY T	YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	\$21,100 47	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$31,661		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	48		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$16,644			•
Other Race households	15	Married Couple Family	7,837	352
Mean Other Race household income	\$14,188	Under 5 only	579	8
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	45	5 to 17 only	1,774	84
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$27,604	Under 5 and 5 to 17	643	63
	14.000	No Related Children under 18	4,841	197
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	14,233			
With wage and salary income	10.570	Male Householder, No Wife	414	44
Mean wage and salary income	\$31,439	Under 5 only	80	0
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	2,023	5 to 17 only		20
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$19,917	<u> </u>	157	
With farm self-employment income Mean farm self-employment income	538 \$17,648	Under 5 and 5 to 17	7	2
With interest, dividend or rental income		No Related Children under 18	170	22
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	4,948 \$7,313	F 1 H 1 H 2 W 2 W 1 W 2 W 1 W 2 W 1 W 2 W 2 W 2 W		
With social security income	4,929	Female Householder, No Husband	1,577	392
Mean social security income	\$7.658	Under 5 only	189	82
With public assistance income	837	5 to 17 only	588	159
Mean public assistance income	\$3,428	Under 5 and 5 to 17	207	105
With retirement income	2,801	No Related Children under 18	593	46
Mean retirement income	\$12.017		575	.5
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the		nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Worcester County - Insid INCOME IN 1989	ePFA	1		
Households	9,018	10 VERT 1 STATES OF TERSOTIS IN 1707 BT AGE AND RACE		
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	568 800 974		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,724			•
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,511	Total	20,737	2,177
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,694	Under 5	1,324	248
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,070	5 years 6 to 11	222 1,440	38 238
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$140,000	304	12 to 17	1,309	157
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	244 128	18 to 24	1,453	130
Mean household income		25 to 34	3,503	371
Medil household medilic	\$35,869	35 to 44	2,795	155
Families	5,916	45 to 54	2,034	141
Less than \$5,000	156	55 to 59	994	62
\$5,000 to \$9,999	341	60 to 64 65 to 74	1,572 2,906	82 315
\$10,000 to \$14,999	503	75 years and over	2,900 1,184	242
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	953 1,174	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,104	272
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,174	White	16,718	1,179
\$50,000 to \$74,999	901	Under 5	937	100
\$75,000 to \$99,999	243	5 years	164	9
\$100,000 to \$149,999	202	6 to 11	992	96
\$150,000 or more	97	12 to 17	918	54
Mean household income	\$40,675	18 to 64	10,042	538
Nonfamily households	3,102	65 to 74 75 years and over	2,636	216
Less than \$5,000	3,102 449	73 years and over	1,028	165
\$5,000 to \$9,999	498			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	469	African-American	3,747	915
\$15,000 to \$24,999	763	Under 5	351	135
\$25,000 to \$34,999	348	5 years	44	15
\$35,000 to \$49,999	290	6 to 11	418 357	129 88
\$50,000 to \$74,999	166	12 to 17	2,157	372
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	54 37	18 to 64 65 to 74	264	100
\$150,000 to 149,777	28	75 years and over	156	77
Mean household income	\$25,196	75 years and over		
DICOME IN 1000 DV DAGE HIGHANIC ODCIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	72	0
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN	0.010	Asian and Pacific Islander	132	24
Total households	9,018	Other Race	68	59
Mean household income White households	\$35,869	Hispanic Origin (any race)	98	45
Mean White household income	7,507			
African-American households	\$39,096 1,424			
Mean African-American hh income	\$20,010	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1		YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	27	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$19,161		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	45		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$16,790	Married Couple Family	4,630	150
Other Race households Mean Other Race household income	15	Under 5 only	331	4
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	\$14,150	5 to 17 only	885	26
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	38 \$27,331	Under 5 and 5 to 17	402	42
Weath Hispanic Origin household meonic	Ψ27,331	No Related Children under 18	3,012	79
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	9,018	The residue contacts under to	3,012	1)
With wage and salary income	6,531	M-1- II1-11 N- W:5-	221	22
Mean wage and salary income	\$31,508	Male Householder, No Wife	231	23
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	1,318	Under 5 only	38	0
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$22,466	5 to 17 only	94	13
With farm self-employment income Mean farm self-employment income	159 \$9,929	Under 5 and 5 to 17	6	2
With interest, dividend or rental income		No Related Children under 18	93	8
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	3,210 \$8,767	Famala Hayash-1d N- W 1 1	1.055	
With social security income	3,312	Female Householder, No Husband	1,055	273
Mean social security income	\$7.990	Under 5 only	138	59
With public assistance income	541	5 to 17 only	400	115
Mean public assistance income	\$3,585	Under 5 and 5 to 17	119	58
With retirement income	2,108	No Related Children under 18	397	41
Mean retirement income Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the	\$12,668	luning Planning Data Sarriage		
Source, 1770 Census data 110HI Suhihiary Tape File (STF) 3A. Predated by the	iviai vianu Department of Plan	nnig, i ianning Data Sti VICES.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Worcester County - Out: INCOME IN 1989	sidePFA			
Households	5,215 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE			
Less than \$5,000	369	TO VERTI SITTIOS OF TERROTIOS IN T		
\$5,000 to \$9,999	500		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	496 948		Persons	Poverty
\$25,000 to \$24,999	948 935	Total	13,664	1,606
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,108	Under 5	864	138
\$50,000 to \$74,999	583	5 years	210	31
\$75,000 to \$99,999	179	6 to 11 12 to 17	1,120 1,046	131 139
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	71 27	18 to 24	961	100
Mean household income		25 to 34	2,269	229
Tribun nousenois meome	\$33,400	35 to 44	2,101	105
Families	3,912	45 to 54	1,608	130
Less than \$5,000	121	55 to 59 60 to 64	674	59
\$5,000 to \$9,999	198	65 to 74	818 1,196	104 177
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	324	75 years and over	798	261
\$25,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	731 760	,	770	201
\$35,000 to \$49,999	972	White	10,064	904
\$50,000 to \$74,999	544	Under 5	637	42
\$75,000 to \$99,999	168	5 years	142	19
\$100,000 to \$149,999	67	6 to 11	750	69
\$150,000 or more Mean household income	26	12 to 17	714	81
Mean nousehold income	\$38,548	18 to 64 65 to 74	6,326	433
Nonfamily households	1,303	75 years and over	898 598	83 178
Less than \$5,000	260	,	370	170
\$5,000 to \$9,999	308		2 720	405
\$10,000 to \$14,999	218	African-American	3,530	687
\$15,000 to \$24,999	203	Under 5	227 68	96 12
\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	175	5 years 6 to 11	364	57
\$50,000 to \$74,999	90 36	12 to 17	324	57
\$75,000 to \$99,999	9	18 to 64	2,055	288
\$100,000 to 149,999	4	65 to 74	293	93
\$150,000 or more	0	75 years and over	200	83
Mean household income	\$16,304			
BICOME IN 1000 DV DAGE (HICDANIC ODCIN)		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	31	5
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN	5.015	Asian and Pacific Islander	13	5 8
Total households Mean household income	5,215	Other Race	26	2 8
White households	\$33,400 3,993	Hispanic Origin (any race)	119	8
Mean White household income	\$36,599			
African-American households	1,199	POLICIPAL OF A TRUE OF FAMILIES BY 1	000 DW EARM W.	WDE AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$22,541	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN		YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	20	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$48,624		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	9		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income Other Race households	\$14,603 0	Married Couple Family	3,207	202
Mean Other Race household income	\$18,912	Under 5 only	248	4
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	ψ10,712 7	5 to 17 only	889	58
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$29,192	Under 5 and 5 to 17	241	21
		No Related Children under 18	1,829	118
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	5,215		,	
With wage and salary income	4.039	Male Householder, No Wife	183	21
Mean wage and salary income With nonfarm self-empolyment income	\$31,327	Under 5 only	42	0
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	705 \$15,155	5 to 17 only	63	7
With farm self-employment income	379	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1	0
Mean farm self-employment income	\$20,873	No Related Children under 18	77	14
With interest, dividend or rental income	1,738		//	11
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$4,626	Female Householder, No Husband	522	119
With social security income	1,617	Under 5 only	51	23
Mean social security income With public assistance income	\$6,978	5 to 17 only	188	44
Mean public assistance income	290 \$3,121	Under 5 and 5 to 17	88	47
With retirement income	714	No Related Children under 18	196	5
Mean retirement income	\$10.423		170	3
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the		ning, Planning Data Services.		